
 

*.JKA108* 
The Amendment was read _______________________________________________________________________________ 
By: Joint Budget Committee 
JKA/JKA - 031120031134 ________________________________________ 
JKA108 Chief Clerk 

 Hall of the House of Representatives 
  84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003   

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 03/11/2003 (3) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1335 

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS COURT OF APPEALS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-

2005 BIENNIUM. " 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1335. 
 

Amend House Bill No. 1335 as originally introduced: 
 
 
Page 3, line 2, delete "110,000      110,000" and substitute 
"120,000       130,000" 
 
AND 
 
Page 3, line 4, delete "$   3,270,684  $   3,270,684" and substitute 
"$   3,280,684  $   3,290,684" 


